(한 발 ATT를 DOCKET NO. NC34852	(9023.004)	03-22-2004	Customer ID No.	
Fort TO-1595 10. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RECORDATION PA		'ARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademar	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	▼ .	102700704	▼ ▼	
	of Patents and Trademan	ks: Please record the attached original d	ocuments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Douglas DEEDS 3	15-64	Name and address of rec Name: Nokia Corporation		
		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	0		
3. Nature of conveyance:		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
Assignment Merger		Street Address: Keilalahdentie 4		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address.	Olicot Address.	
Other		City: Espoo, FINLAND	State: Zip: 02150	
Execution Date: 03 December, 2003		- Additional name(s) & address(e		
4. Application number(s) or pater		- National Hamo(s) a decression		
,,		oplication, the execution date of t	he application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	_	1		
filed on November 18, 2003		. 5. 1 4.6/1. 110.(0)		
	Additional number	-		
	Additional number	s attached? Yes No	***************************************	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b	whom correspondence	s attached? Yes No e 6. Total number of application	ns and patents involve	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b	whom correspondence	s attached? Yes No	ns and patents involve	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: Robert H. Kelly Scheef & Stor	whom correspondence e mailed:	s attached? Yes No e 6. Total number of application	ns and patents involve	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name:Robert H. Kelly	whom correspondence e mailed:	s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	ns and patents involve	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: Robert H. Kelly Scheef & Stor Internal Address:	whom correspondence e mailed: ne, LLP	s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	ns and patents involve	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name:Robert H. Kelly Scheef & Stor	whom correspondence e mailed: ne, LLP	s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha	ns and patents involve	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: Robert H. Kelly Scheef & Stor Internal Address: 5956 Sherry Lai	whom correspondence mailed: ne, LLP ne, Suite 1400	s attached? Yes No ie 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be chance. 8. Deposit account number:	ns and patents involve\$ 40.00 rged to deposit accou	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: Robert H. Kelly Scheef & Stor Internal Address:	whom correspondence mailed: ne, LLP ne, Suite 1400 Zip: 75225	s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be chance 8. Deposit account number: 50-2032 (Scheef & Stone, Line)	ns and patents involve	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: Robert H. Kelly Scheef & Stor Internal Address: 5956 Sherry Lai	whom correspondence mailed: ne, LLP ne, Suite 1400 Zip: 75225	s attached? Yes No ie 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be chance. 8. Deposit account number:	ns and patents involve	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: Robert H. Kelly Scheef & Stor Internal Address: Street & Stor Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: State: TX	whom correspondence mailed: ne, LLP ne, Suite 1400 Zip: 75225	s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be chance 8. Deposit account number: 50-2032 (Scheef & Stone, Line)	ns and patents involve	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name:	whom correspondence mailed: ne, LLP ne, Suite 1400 Zip: 75225	s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be chance 8. Deposit account number: 50-2032 (Scheef & Stone, Line)	ns and patents involve	

Q1 FC:8021

40.00 M

PATENT

REEL: 015097 FRAME: 0290

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Douglas Deeds, a citizen of the United States of America, and resident of Bedford, Texas, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled "COMPOUND RING TONES", disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent (Application No. 10/720,029, filed on November 18, 2003);

WHEREAS, NOKIA CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of Finland, having a place of business at Keilalahdentie 4, 02150 Espoo, Finland, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, and make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set forth hereunder.

3 Dec 2003

Date

Douglas Deeds

₩itness

Witness

2

RECORDED: 03/15/2004